

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).446/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2005 in CRLRA No. 482/2005 & MCRLA No. 8210/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MANHARIBHAI MULJIBHAI KAKADIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESHBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.S.Uadaya Kumar Sagar,ADv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, list after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master