

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).446/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2005 in Misc. Criminal Application No. 8210/2005 in Criminal Revision Application No. 482/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MANHARIBHAI MULJIBHAI KAKADIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESHBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Parties may submit their respective written notes and submissions, not exceeding three pages, within three days.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|